Dontul, Cost Accountants, Solapur 
(Firm Registration Number: 100224), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the Financial year ended 
31st March, 2024, amounting to H75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand only) (plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket 
expenses), be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and are hereby authorised to do all such acts, 
deeds, matters and things and to take all such steps as may

[...]

Dontul, Cost Accountants, Solapur 
(Firm Registration Number: 100224), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the Financial year ended 
31st March, 2024, amounting to H75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand only) (plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket 
expenses), be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and are hereby authorised to do all such acts, 
deeds, matters and things and to take all such steps as may